
SKMEGG/SEC/BSE/NSE/2020/Revised 

September 25, 2020 

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street 
Mumbai-400 001 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Voting Results of 25th AGM 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, 
Plot No: C/G Block 
Bandra Kurla Complex 
Mumbai-400 051 

Ref: Scrip Code : 532143(BSE)/SKMEGGPROD (NSE) 

We hereby submit the revised voting results under Regulation 44 of Listing Regulations. 

Kindly take on record the same in your records. 

Thanking You 

Enclosure: As above 

SKM ECC PRODUCTS 
• 

SKM EGG PRODUCTS EXPORT (INDIA) LIMITED 

CIN:L01222TZ1995PLC006025 GSTIN · 33MCCS7106G1ZO PAN MCCS7106G 

Yours faithfully 
For SKM Egg Products Export (Ind ia) Limited 

~-~ 
P.Sekar 

Company Secretary 

Registered Office: 133, 133/1, Gandhiji Road, Erode• 638 001. Tamil Nadu India.Tel: +914242262963. Fax· +914242258419 
Factory : Erode· Karur Main Road, Cholangapalayam, Erode· 636154, Tamil Nadu India. Tel: +914242351532 • 34, Fax. +91424 2351531 , Web www.skmegg.com 



MIHM■ Validate 

Voting results 
Record date 

Total number of shareholders on record date 

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy 

a) Promoters and Promoter group 

b) Public 

No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing 

a) Promoters and Promoter group 

b) Public 

No. of resolution passed in the meeting 

Disclosure of notes on voting results 

16-09-2020 

15077 

Add Notes 

0 

0 

4 

55 

4 



Resolution (1) 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special} 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Category Mode of voting 

E-Voting 

Promoter and Poll 

Promoter Group Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Public­

Institutions 

Public- Non 

Institutions 

!Total 

E-Voting 

Poll 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

!Total 

E-Voting 

Poll 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

Total 

Description of resolution considered 

No. of shares held 

(1) 

14482277 

14482277 

2815 

2815 

11844908 

11844908 

26330000 

No. of votes 

polled 

(2) 

% of Votes polled 

on outstanding 

shares 

(3 }=((2)/(1)] * 100 

14482277 100 .0000 

0 0.0000 

0 0.0000 

14482277 100.0000 

0 0 .0000 

0 0.0000 

0 0 .0000 

01 0.0000 

1158358 9.7794 

0 0.0000 

0 0.0000 

11583581 9.7794 

156406351 59.4023 

Ordinary 

No 

Adoption of audited fina nciai statement 

No. of votes - in 

favour 

(4) 

14482277 

0 

0 

14482277 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1158226 

0 

0 

1158226 

15640503 

No. of votes -

against 

% of votes in 

favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes against 

on votes polled 

(5) (6}=((4l/(2)]*100 I 11}=Us}/(2)J*100 

0 100.0000 0.0000 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 100 .0000 0.0000 

:1 :1 :1 
DI 0.0000I 0.0000 

132 99.9886 0.0114 

o o ol 
0 0 0 

I 

132I 99.9886I 0.0114 

132I 99.99921 0.0008 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes ------~(I.'> txPORr It 
c:i~ ---- -Y4 Disclosure of notes on resolut ion q_~ '!,, 

(.:, <,:, -~ ~ 
~ ~ II 
'"" ' 
'* * ~ $ 

q?J •"i:::~ 
.. ~ TJJ.1 r-3r;,.~ 



Resolution (2) 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Ordinary 

No 

Description of resolution considered Consider and Payment of dividend for the financial year 2019-2020 

Category 

Promoter and 

Mode of voting 

E-Voting 

Poll 

Promoter Group I Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

Public­

Institutions 

.
1 
Public- Non 

Institutions 

E•Voting 

Poll 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

!Total 

E-Voting 

Poll 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

!Total 

Total 

No. of shares held 

(1) 

14482277 

14482277 

2815 

2815 

11844908 

11844908 

26330000 

No. of votes 

polled 

(2) 

14482277 

0 

0 

14482277 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1158358 

0 

0 

1158358 

15640635 

% of Votes polled 

on outstanding 

shares 

(3}=[(2)/(1)]*100 

100.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

100.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

9.7794 

0.0000 

0.0000 

9.7794 

59.4023 

No. of votes - in 

favour 

(4) 

14482277 

0 

0 

14482277 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1138226 

0 

0 

1138226 

15620503 

No. of votes -

against 

(5) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

20132 

0 

0 

20132 

20132 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. 

Disclosure of notes on resolut ion 

% of votes in 

favour on votes 

polled 

(6}=[(4}/(2}]*100 

100.0000 

0 

0 

100.0000 

0 

0 

0 

0.0000 

98.2620 

0 

0 

98.2620 

99.8713 

% of Votes against 

on votes polled 

(7)=[(5}/(2)]*100 

0.0000 

0 

0 

0.0000 

0 

0 

0 

0.0000 

1.7380 

0 

0 

1.7380 

0.1287 

Yes 

Add Notes 



Resolution (3) 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Category 

Promoter and 

Mode of voting 

E-Voting 

Poll 

Promoter Group · I Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

Public­

Institutions 

Public- Non 

Inst itutions 

E-Voting 

Poll 

Postal Ballot (if appl icable} 

Total 

E-Voting 

Poll 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

Total 

Description of resolution considered 

No. of shares held 

(1) 

14482277 

14482277 

2815 

2815 

11844908 

1 1844908 

26330000 

No. of votes 

polled 

(2) 

14482277 

0 

0 

14482277 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1158358 

0 

0 

1158358 

15640635 

% of Votes polled 

on outstanding 

shares 

(3}=((2)/(1}]*100 

100.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

100.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

9.7794 

0.0000 

0.0000 

9.7794 

59.4023 

Ordinary 

Yes 

Reappointment of Mrs S Kumutaavalli as Director 

No. of votes - in 

favour 

(4) 

14482277 

0 

0 

14482277 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1133226 

0 

0 

1133226 

15615503 

No. of votes -

against 

(S) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 -
0 

0 

25132 

0 

0 

25132 

25132 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. 

Disclosure of notes on resolution 

% of votes in I% of Votes against 
favour on votes on votes polled 

polled 

(6}= [(4}/(2)]*100 (7}=[(5}/(2)]*100 

100.0000 0 .0000 

0 0 

0 0 

100.0000 0.0000 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0.0000 0.0000 

97.8304 2.1696 

0 0 

0 0 

97.8304 2.1696 

99.8393 0.1607 

Yes 

Add Notes 



Resolution (4) 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Category 

Promoter and 

Mode of voting 

E-Voting 

Poll 

Promoter Group I Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

Public­

Institutions 

Public- Non 

Institutions 

E-Voting 

Poll 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

E-Voting 

Poll 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

Total 

Description of resolution considered 

No. of shares held 

(1) 

14482277 

14482277 

2815 

2815 

11844908 

11844908 

26330000 

No. of votes 

polled 

(2) 

14482277 

0 

0 

14482277 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1158358 

0 

0 

1158358 

15640635 

% of Votes polled 

on outstanding 

shares 

(3)=[ (2)/(1)]* 100 

100.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

100.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

9.7794 

0.0000 

0.0000 

9.7794 

59.4023 

Special 

Yes 

Approval of Material Reiated Party Transactions 

No. of votes - in 

favour 

(4) 

14482277 

0 

0 

14482277 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1132826 

0 

0 

1132826 

15615103 

No. of votes -

against 

(5) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

25532 

0 

0 

25532 

25532 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. 

Disclosure of notes on resolution 

% of votes in I% of Votes against 
favour on votes on votes polled 

polled 

(6)=[(4)/(Z)]*l0O (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100 

100.0000 0.0000 

0 0 

0 0 

100.0000 0.0000 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0.0000 0.0000 

97.7958 2.2042 

0 0 

0 0 

97.7958 2.2042 

99.8368 0.1632 

Yes 

Add Notes 


