

## SKMEGG/SEC/BSE/NSE/2020/Revised

September 25, 2020

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No:C/G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai-400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Voting Results of 25th AGM

Ref: Scrip Code: 532143(BSE)/SKMEGGPROD (NSE)

.....

We hereby submit the revised voting results under Regulation 44 of Listing Regulations.

Kindly take on record the same in your records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully For SKM Egg Products Export (India) Limited

P.Sekar Company Secretary

Enclosure: As above

SKM EGG PRODUCTS

THINKING OUT OF THE SHELL

SKM EGG PRODUCTS EXPORT (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN:L01222TZ1995PLC006025 GSTIN : 33AACCS7106G1ZO PAN : AACCS7106G Registered Office: 133, 133/1, Gandhijl Road, Erode - 638 001. Tamil Nadu India.Tel: +91 424 2262963, Fax: +91 424 2258419 Factory : Erode - Karur Main Road, Cholangapalayam, Erode - 638 154, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 424 2351532 - 34, Fax: +91 424 2351531, Web: www.skmegg.com Home

Prev

Validate

Voting results			
Record date	16-09-2020		
Total number of shareholders on record date	15077		
No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through prov	ку		
a) Promoters and Promoter group	0		
b) Public	0		
No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing			
a) Promoters and Promoter group	4		
b) Public	55		
No. of resolution passed in the meeting	4		
Disclosure of notes on voting results	Add Notes		



			Res	olution (1)						
	Re	esolution required: (Or	dinary / Special)			Ordinary				
Whethe	Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?				No					
Description of resolution considered				Adoption of audited financial statement						
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled		
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100		
	E-Voting	14482277	14482277	100.0000	14482277	0	100.0000	0.0000		
Promoter and	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0			
Promoter Group	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0		
	Total	14482277	14482277	100.0000	14482277	0	100.0000	0.0000		
	E-Voting	2815	0	0.0000	0	0	0	0		
Public-	Poll		0	0.0000	. 0	0	0	0		
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0		
	Total	2815	0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000		
	E-Voting	11844908	1158358	9.7794	1158226	132	99.9886	0.0114		
Public- Non Institutions	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0		
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0		
	Total	11844908	1158358	9.7794	1158226	132	99.9886	0.0114		
	Total	26330000	15640635	59.4023	15640503	132	99.9992	0.0008		
					Whether resolution	is Pass or Not.	Ye			
					Disclosure of n	otes on resolution	Add 1	Votes		



			Res	olution (2)						
	Re	Ordinary								
Whether	Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?				No					
Description of resolution considered				Consider and Payment of dividend for the financial year 2019-2020						
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled		
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100		
	E-Voting	14482277	14482277	100.0000	14482277	0	100.0000	0.0000		
Promoter and	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0		
Promoter Group	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0		
	Total	14482277	14482277	100.0000	14482277	0	100.0000	0.0000		
	E-Voting	2815	0		0	0	0	0		
Public-	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0		
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0		
	Total	2815	0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000		
	E-Voting	11844908	1158358	9.7794	1138226	20132	98.2620	1.7380		
Public- Non	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0		
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0		
	Total	11844908	1158358	9.7794	1138226	20132	98.2620	1.7380		
	Total 26330000 15640635 59.4023 15620503 20132							0.1287		
					Whether resolution	is Pass or Not.	Ye	es		
					Disclosure of n	otes on resolution	Add I	Notes		



			Reso	olution (3)					
	Re	solution required: (Or	dinary / Special)			Ordinary			
Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?				Yes					
		Reappointment of Mrs S Kumutaavalli as Director							
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled	
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100	
	E-Voting	14482277	14482277	100.0000	14482277	0	100.0000	0.0000	
Promoter and	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0	C	
Promoter Group	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	C	
	Total	14482277	14482277	100.0000	14482277	0	100.0000	0.0000	
	E-Voting	2815	0	0.0000	0	0	0	C	
Public-	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0		
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	(	
	Total	2815	0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000	
	E-Voting	11844908	1158358	9.7794	1133226	25132	97.8304	2.1696	
Public- Non Institutions	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	C	) (	
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	C	) (	
	Total	11844908	1158358	9.7794	1133226	25132	97.8304	2.1690	
Total 26330000 15640635 59.4023						25132	the second s		
					Whether resolution	n is Pass or Not.	Y	/es	
					Disclosure of	notes on resolution	Add	Notes	



			Reso	olution (4)						
	Re	solution required: (Or	dinary / Special)			Special				
Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?				Yes						
	Description of resolution considered				Approval of Material Related Party Transactions					
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled		
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100		
	E-Voting	14482277	14482277	100.0000	14482277	0	100.0000	0.0000		
Promoter and	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0		
Promoter Group	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	C		
	Total	14482277	14482277	100.0000	14482277	0	100.0000	0.0000		
	E-Voting	2815	0	0.0000	0	0	0	C		
Public-	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0	C		
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	C		
	Total	2815	0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000		
	E-Voting	11844908	1158358	9.7794	1132826	25532	97.7958	2.2042		
Public- Non	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0	) (		
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	C	) (		
	Total	11844908	1158358	9.7794	1132826	25532	97.7958	2.2042		
Total 26330000 15640635 59.4023 1561510						25532	99.8368	0.1632		
					Whether resolution	n is Pass or Not.	Y	/es		
					Disclosure of	notes on resolution	Add	Notes		

